
EXCEL IN BASKETBALL AWARD WINNERS 
 

SITE:   De La Salle            Session: 6             YEAR:   2005 
 
         Pac 10      Big East  College   
 
Outstanding Player  
 
Best Defensive Player 
 
Most Improved   
  
  
 
Most Inspirational 
 
  
3 Point Champion 
 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Colin Sommerhauser 
 
Gabriella Tracy 
 
Claire Logan 
Tanner McCoy 
 
Hunter Hughes 
Ryan Nakagawa 
 
Hunter Hughes 

Nick Eckel 
 
Ashley Moore 
 
Sam Bouquin 
Sarah Jonathan 
 
Marcus Egeck 
Joseph Wilson 
 
Nick Eckel 

Jeff Homan 
 
Erik Hallberg 
 
Anthony Chin 
Byron Barmby 
 
James Baird 
Sebastian Conn 
 
Brenon Kalu 

Pac 10 All Stars 
Colin Sommerhauser 
Claire Logan 
Alex Kennedy 
Liam Abrams 
Harrison Kuehn 
Ryan Nakagawa 
Gabrielle Tracy 
AJ Newell 
Zach Rosas 
Janie Macy 
John O’Malley 
Hunter Hughes 
 

 Big East All Stars 
Marcus Egeck Jessica Ducay 
Raven Brooks Jack McCoy 
Larry Hayes  
Ashley Moore 
Joseph Wilson  
Lance Lazzarini 
Ryan Mahlman 
Dawson Graham 
Sam Bouquin 
Audrey Proulx 
Jacob Stier 
Andres Ortiz 
Nick Eckel 
Bryan Marvin 
Blake Simons 
Ian Proulx 
Sarah Jonathan 
Sebastian Boetticher 
 

College All Stars 
Jeff Homan  James Baird 
Peter Horgan  Brenon Kalu 
Kyle Kragen  Ryan Prince 
Darren Miller  Ryan Slee 
William Marre  Travis Langner 
Matt Bataska  Nate Appel 
Nick Crane  Jimmy Logan 
Kalle Pascal  Avory Evans 
Aaron Mahlman Trevor Barroso 
Garrett Christiansen Erik Hallberg 
Matt D’Elena  Michael Eidman 
Jessica Olive  Ashley Moore 
Connor Boyle  Wesley Daniels 
Nick Cary 
Chris Bataska 
Kingsley Pascal 
Alex Nieto 
Miles Macy 
 

Free Throw Champions 
 
8 John O’Malley 20 
9 Zach Rosas 23 
10 Colin Sommerhauser 27 
11 Ian Proulx 26 
12 Ryan Mahlman 33 
13 Mark Collins 38 
14+ Aaron Mahlman 36 
 
 
 

8 Blue Liam Abrams 
9-10 Red Jackie Steele 
9 Blue Zach Rosas 
10 Blue    Colin Sommerhauser 
10 Gold Trey Allen 
11 Blue Jacob Stier 
11 Gold Jack McCoy 
11 Red Katie Regan 
12 Blue Nick Cary 
12 Gold Nicholas Eckel 
12 White Cory Gard  

12 Red  Audrey Proulx 
13 Blue  Nate Appel 
13 Gold  Michael Eidman 
13 White  Nick Crane 
13 Yellow  KJ Smith 
13 Red  Ashley Moore 
14-15 Blue  Jeff Homan 
14-15 Gold Aaron Mahlman 
14-15 Red  Raphie McIntyre-Morton 

One On One Champions 
 


